ATTACHMENT B: Additional Non-LIHTC Projects Funded By Housing Trust Fund (No LIHTC — Not

Included in Charts Above)

Site Name Site City
Skagit County Permanent Supportive Housing Mount Vernon
7th and Hendricks Affordable Housing Port Townsend
Mabton Foothills Mabton
Evergreen Commons - 9% Walla Walla
All View Motel Project Port Angeles
Kennewick Micro Homes Kennewick
Hobson Place Seattle

Orting Veterans Village Orting

Population Categories

H = Homeless at Entry*

V = Veterans

YA = Young Adult (18-24)

CMI = Chronically Mentally Ill

S = Seniors

FwC = Families with Children

SAD = Substance Abuse Disorder

G = General

IDD = Intellecutally / Developmentally Disabled

*used as a prefix to indicate population is homeless at entry

Site County
Skagit
Jefferson
Yakima
Walla Walla
Clallam
Benton
King

Pierce

New Construction OR

Acquisition/Rehab Total Units
New Construction

New Construction

Rehab Only

New Construction

Acquisition/Rehab

New Construction

New Construction

New Construction

70
43
10
29
26
16
92
35

322,453
382,544
164,624
347,956
190,949
209,752
583,520
136,069

Cost per Total
Project Residential

Cost Per Unit  Square Foot

$533.61
$331.41
$150.66
$355.26
$541.23
$421.19
$511.13
$736.76

Population Served
CMI,Senior,SubsAbuse, Vets,General
CMI,DD,DV,FwC,General

FwC

CMI,FwC,General

CMI,FwC

FwC,Vets,General

CMI,Multiple Special Needs

Vets



